This action came to trial or hearing before the Court.  The issues have been tried 
or heard and a decision has been rendered.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

CLERK OF COURT 
JOHN MORRILL, Clerk of Court

, DeputyR. Chapman

By:  s/ R. Chapman

Date: 4/12/18

The Joint Motion is granted; 

1. $6,566.00 (six thousand five hundred sixty-six dollars) in U.S. currency of the defendant $31,566.00
IN U.S. CURRENCY (“$31,566 in currency”) shall be returned to claimant Jose Humberto Beltran 
through his attorney, Diane M. Regan. 

2. The remainder of the defendant $31,566 in currency, consisting of $25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand
dollars) in U.S. currency, shall be condemned and forfeited to the United States. 

3. Any costs incurred by the United States incident to the seizure, custody, and forfeiture of the
defendant $31,566 in currency shall be borne by the United States.